

# Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro Municipality of Socorro

### OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 21, 2024

## K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE Bagsok, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir/Madame:

Very truly yours,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE that work may commence on Supply and Delivery of Construction Materials and Supplies within 30 days upon the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Socorro.

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ, M.D. Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	10/21/2024	
Name of Representative of the Bidder	FEURE M. VOPE	
Authorized Signature		

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

MUNICIPALITY OF SOCORRO SOCORRO, ORIENTAL MINDORO

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : LGU-SOCORRO Delivery Term : FOB DESTINATION

Date of Delivery : Payment Term :

Date of Delivery: on or before Nov. 19 2021		Payment Term :			
STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	bags	Portland Cement	207.00	307.00	63,549.00
	pcs	10mm dia. DRSB	163.00	197.00	32,111.00
	kgs	#16 G.I. Tie Wire	10.00	106.00	1,060.00
	bd.ft.	2"x 4"x 12' Coco Lumber - 15 pcs	120.00	30.00	3,600.00
	bd.ft.	2"x 2"x 12' Coco Lumber - 10 pcs	40.00	30.00	1,200.00
	kgs	CW Nail Assorted	5.00	97.00	485.00
P 11 - 11	kg	Concrete Nail	1.00	132.00	132.00
	rolls	Nylon	2.00	36.00	72.00
	pcs	4" CHB	20.00	11.00	220.00
	pcs	Cutting Disc	8.00	40.00	320.00
	pcs	60cm x 60cm Tiles (Glazed)	25.00	177.00	4,425.00
	bags	Tile Adhesive	3.00	393.00	1,179.00
	pcs	Cutting Disc (Masonry)	2.00	447.00	894.00
- 1	-		-	-	-
	-	Includes Installation	-	-	-
	unit	1.5m x 2.1m Double Swing Glass Door	1.00	28,640.00	28,640.00
	-	Premium ED Type Aluminum Frame and Jamb	-	-	-
	-	Aluminum Dark Brown Analoc	-	-	-
	-	6mm Brown Tempered Glass	-	-	-
	-	With Lock and Handle Both Sides	-	-	
	-	Heavy Duty Pivot Hinges	-	-	
	-	Aluminum Threshold		-	-
	unit	1.8m x 2.8m Sliding Door	1.00	18,730.00	18,730.00
	-	Premium ED Type Aluminum Frame and Jamb	_	-	-
	-	Aluminum Dark Brown Analoc	_	-	-
17 18 18 18 18 18	=	6mm Brown Tempered Glass	-	-	_
	-	With Lock and Handle Both Sides		-	_
	-	Aluminum Threshold	-	-	
	-	-	-	-	-
	bags	Skim Coat	3.00	675.00	2,025.00
	pairs	Paleta	2.00	37.00	74.00
	pcs	Sanding Paper #100	10.00	16.00	160.00
	gals	Latex Paint Flat (White)	2.00	1,096.00	2,192.00
	gals	Latex Paint Gloss (Ivory White)	2.00	1,237.00	2,474.00
	pcs	Baby Roller	3.00	58.00	174.00
	sets	7" Roller Brush with Plate	3.00	178.00	534.00
	-	-		_	_
	-	-	_	_	
	-	-	-	-	_
	-	Ξ -	-	-	-
	_	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
l	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-		-	· ·
					164,250.00

(Total Amount in Words)

One Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos

Purpose: construction materials and supplies for the Improvement of Evacuation Center / Operation Center under POW M 2024-10-071 dated October 4, 2024

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

K. BROS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date: 10 2/2024

Very truly yours,

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ, M.D. Municipal Mayor